PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WARSAW ORTHOPEDIC, INC.	01/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICHARD A. HYNES	
Street Address:	205 E. NASA BLVD.	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32901-1937	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10335662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sscheibe@addmg.com

Correspondent Name: Allen Dyer Doppelt Milbrath & Gilchrist

Address Line 1: 255 S. Orange Ave. Ste. 1401 Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70234

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John F. Woodson

Total Attachments: 1

source=70234_ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023923 FRAME: 0909 OF \$40.00 105556

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, SDGI Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a principal office at 1800 Pyramid Place, Memphis, TN 38132 (hereafter referred to as "SDGI"), has previously received assignment of all right, title and interest in and to U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/335,662, filed January 2, 2003 and entitled Autogenous Bone Collection and Delivery System, and any and all U.S. and International Patents issuing therefrom or claiming priority thereto and any and all continuations, continuation-in-part, divisionals, reissues or reexaminations based thereon or claiming priority thereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Application"); and

Whereas, SDGI has merged into Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc., an Indiana Corporation having an address of 2500 Silveus Crossing, Warsaw, IN 46581, which thereby holds title to the Patent Application and is hereafter referred to as "Assignor," and

Whereas, Richard A. Hynes, M.D., having an address at The Spine Center of Central Florida, 205 East NASA Blvd., Melbourne, Florida 32901-1937, herein referred to as "Assignee," desires to acquire the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the Patent Application.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 10 day of JAN Wary

,

Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc.

Todd N-Sheldon, Vice Presiden

S d

351-308-3328

RECORDED: 02/11/2010

sangH anstu

A^{lgz}i^z! Lo eo 900

REEL: 023923 FRAME: 0910